total floor area of the dwelling or five hundred (500) square feet per dwelling unit, 
whichever is less; provided, however, that properties abutting the west side of the 

300 and 400 blocks of West Bay Drive Northwest shall occupy not more than fifty 
percent (50%) of the total floor area of the dwelling or one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) square feet per dwelling unit, whichever is less. This limitation does not apply 
to family child care homes, adult day care homes, elder care homes, or bed and 
breakfast houses. 
 
e.    The residential character of the lot and dwelling shall be maintained.